

CHANGE ORDER

No. 2 (Final)

DATE OF ISSUANCE January 20, 2005

EFFECTIVE DATE _____

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works
 CONTRACTOR B & K Construction Company
 Contract: Hackberry Pump Station Improvements
 Project: Hackberry Pump Station Improvements
 OWNER's Contract No. P030603
 ENGINEER: Meyer Engineers, Ltd.

ENGINEER's Contract No. 20-0250

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
 Description: See Attachment No. 1

Reason for Change Order: See Attachment No. 1

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Attachment No. 1

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price <u>\$702,507.71</u>
Net Increase from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> : <u>\$27,786.83</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: <u>\$730,294.54</u>
Net (decrease) of this Change Order: <u>(\$10,419.16)</u>
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: <u>\$719,875.38</u>

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Times: Substantial Completion: <u>December 5, 2004</u> Ready for final payment: <u>January 19, 2005</u> (days or dates)
Net change from previous Change Orders No. <u>1</u> : Substantial Completion: <u>5</u> Ready for final payment: <u>January 24, 2005</u> (days)
Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>December 10, 2004</u> Ready for final payment: <u>January 24, 2005</u> (days or dates)
Net increase (decrease) this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>29</u> Ready for final payment: <u>February 22, 2005</u> (days)
Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>January 8, 2005</u> Ready for final payment: <u>February 22, 2005</u> (days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

APPROVED:

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
ENGINEER (Authorized Signature)

By: [Signature]
OWNER (Authorized Signature)

By: [Signature]
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

Date: 2-2-05

Date: 3/22/2005

Date: 2-2-05

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

ATTACHMENT NO 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (FINAL) FOR PARISH PROJECT NO. P030803, HACKBERRY PUMP STATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ORIGINAL CONTRACT QUANTITY	ORIGINAL CONTRACT COST	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1		CHANGE ORDER NO. 2		TOTAL TO DATE QUANTITY	TOTAL TO DATE COST	DELETIONS	ADDITIONS	INCREASES	DECREASES
						QUANTITY	COST	QUANTITY	COST						
1	Cleaning and Grubbing	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00					1	\$5,000.00				
2	Removal of Existing P.C.C.P.	SY	\$6.50	200	\$1,300.00	42	\$281.00	421.7	\$2,319.95	683.7	\$3,660.35			\$2,550.95	
3	Asphaltic Concrete	TN	\$125.00	15	\$1,875.00	30	\$3,750.00	98.03	\$12,258.75	143.03	\$17,878.75			\$16,003.75	
4	Concrete Paving (7" Thick)	SY	\$48.00	130	\$6,240.00			119.7	\$5,745.60	249.7	\$11,985.60			\$5,745.60	
5	Rollover Curb	LF	\$8.00	55	\$440.00			56	\$688.00	141	\$1,128.00			\$688.00	
6	Stone (Net Section)	CY	\$52.50	70	\$3,675.00	10	\$525.00	125.82	\$6,605.55	205.82	\$10,805.55			\$7,130.55	
7	Mobilization	LS	\$20,800.00	1	\$20,800.00					1	\$20,800.00				
8	RCP (48") Type 1 Installation	LF	\$350.00	58	\$20,300.00	78	\$27,300.00			136	\$47,600.00			\$27,300.00	
9	RCPA (42" Equivalent) Type 1 Installation	LF	\$275.00	290	\$79,750.00					290	\$79,750.00				
10	32" CMP	LF	\$120.00	8	\$960.00	-8	(\$960.00)			0	\$0.00				
11	Steel Discharge Pipe (16")	LF	\$140.00	83	\$11,620.00					83	\$11,620.00				
12	Conflict Box	EA	\$3,600.00	4	\$14,400.00	-3	(\$10,800.00)			1	\$3,600.00				
13	Drain Manhole	EA	\$8,500.00	1	\$8,500.00	2	\$17,000.00			3	\$16,500.00				
14	Enlarged Catch Basin	EA	\$8,200.00	1	\$8,200.00					1	\$8,200.00				
15	Junction Box for 32" CMP Outfall	EA	\$7,400.00	1	\$7,400.00	-1	(\$7,400.00)			0	\$0.00				
16	Trench Box with Gate	EA	\$18,000.00	1	\$18,000.00					1	\$18,000.00				
17	Reconstruct Top of Drop Inlet	EA	\$950.00	1	\$950.00					1	\$950.00				
18	Chain Link Fence (7' High w/ 1" High Barbed Wire)	LF	\$24.00	68	\$1,632.00					68	\$1,632.00				
19	Gate (4' Wide)	EA	\$450.00	1	\$450.00					1	\$450.00				
20	Gate (12' Wide)	EA	\$1,400.00	1	\$1,400.00					1	\$1,400.00				
21	Gate (14' Wide)	EA	\$1,600.00	1	\$1,600.00					1	\$1,600.00				
22	Well Wall Top Slab	EA	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00					1	\$20,000.00				
23	Well Wall Bottom Slab and Baffle Wall	EA	\$28,000.00	1	\$28,000.00					1	\$28,000.00				
24	Trash Screen	LS	\$26,000.00	1	\$26,000.00					1	\$26,000.00				
25	Removable Railing	LF	\$400.00	21	\$8,400.00					21	\$8,400.00				
26	Steel Pile	SF	\$15.00	3084	\$46,260.00					3084	\$46,260.00				
27	Struts at Elevation 2.5	LS	\$11,000.00	1	\$11,000.00					1	\$11,000.00				
28	Link Seal w/Well Sleeve for 48" RCP	LS	\$2,700.00	1	\$2,700.00					1	\$2,700.00				
29	Access Ladder	EA	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500.00					1	\$3,500.00				
30	Excavation of Well Wall	LS	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00					1	\$5,000.00				
31	Structural Backfill of Well Wall	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00					1	\$500.00				
32	Drainage Pumps (60 HP)	EA	\$35,000.00	2	\$70,000.00					2	\$70,000.00				
33	Control Panel	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00					1	\$10,000.00				
34	Electrical Work	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00					1	\$15,000.00				
35	Dismantle Pump Station	LS	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00					1	\$12,000.00				
36	Project Sign	EA	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00					1	\$1,000.00				
37	Project Layout	LS	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00					1	\$3,000.00				

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	ORIGINAL CONTRACT QUANTITY	CONTRACT COST	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 QUANTITY	CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 COST	CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 QUANTITY	CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 COST	TOTAL TO DATE QUANTITY	TOTAL TO DATE COST	DELETIONS	ADDITIONS	INCREASES/DECREASES
38	Relocation of Infrastructure	LS	1	\$50,000.00					0.3778	\$18,392.59			(\$31,107.41)
39	Treated Timber Pile	LF	680	\$13,600.00	160	\$3,200.00			840	\$16,800.00			\$3,200.00
40	Tension Pile Connectors	EA	7	\$95.00					7	\$665.00			
41	Furrish and Drive Test Piles	LS	1	\$4,000.00	-1	(\$4,000.00)			0	\$0.00	(\$4,000.00)		
42	Grade Beams and Pile Supported Slab	LS	1	\$9,000.00					1	\$9,000.00			
43	Catch Basin (Type 1)	EA	4	\$3,500.00	-1	(\$3,500.00)			3	\$10,500.00			(\$3,500.00)
44	Catch Basin @ STA. 55+30	EA	1	\$4,500.00					1	\$4,500.00			
45	Adjusting Sewer House Connections	EA	5	\$360.00			-1	(\$360.00)	4	\$1,440.00			(\$360.00)
46	Junction Box for 42" RCPA Outfall	EA	1	\$4,800.00					1	\$4,800.00			
47	RCPA (42" Equivalent) Type 2 Installation	LF	224	\$59,464.00	-78	(\$20,358.00)		(\$6,264.00)	122	\$31,842.00			(\$26,622.00)
48	Catch Basin (Type 2)	EA	3	\$12,000.00					3	\$12,000.00			
49	Pump Station Cover	LS	1	\$45,630.00					1	\$45,630.00			
50	Hoist	LS	1	\$14,746.71					1	\$14,746.71			
51	Electrical Work for Pump Station Cover	LS	1	\$5,850.00					1	\$5,850.00			
52	Additional Clearing and grubbing	LS	0	\$0.00	1	\$5,000.00			1	\$5,000.00			
53	RCP (24")	LF	0	\$0.00	6	\$726.00			6	\$726.00			
54	RCP (18")	LF	0	\$0.00	32	\$2,944.00			32	\$2,944.00			
55	RCP (15")	LF	0	\$0.00	40	\$2,960.00			40	\$2,960.00			
56	Price Increases due to rise in price of steel	LS	0	\$0.00	1	\$21,068.83			1	\$21,068.83			\$21,068.83

TOTALS \$27,786.83 (\$10,419.16) \$719,875.38 (\$12,360.00) \$32,696.83 \$69,418.25 (\$72,369.41)

RESULTING TOTAL TO ST CHARLES PARISH FOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 (\$10,419.16)